

03.03.2025

Present : Sh. Vikram Singh and Sh. Kapil Paliwal, Ld counsels for the plaintiff.
Sh. Anant Sharma, Ld. Proxy for Sh. M.L Sharma Counsel with the defendant, files written arguments and supplies copy to Mr. Singh, who files an authority.

Both the regular stenographers are on leave.

Put up for further arguments on **26.05.2025** on the aspect of sufficiency of the court fees. Plaintiff may even submit written arguments with copy to Mr. Sharma in advance with receipt.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/03.03.2025